ity of Miami

CONTRACT AWARD

Procurement Department
AMENDMENT NO. 1

RFP NO.: 272271(20)

DESCRIPTION: TROLLEY ADVERTISEMENT PROGRAM SERVICES

TERM OF CONTRACT: TWO (2) YEARS WITH THE OPTION TO RENEW FOR FOUR
(4) ADDITIONAL ONE-YEAR PERIODS

CONTRACT PERIOD: MARCH 20, 2014 THROUGH MARCH 19, 2016

COMMODITY CODE: 953

‘ECTION #1 — VENDOR AWARD

Outfront Media Miami, LLC

2610 N. Miami Avenue

Miami, FL 33127

Contact: Pablo Cremashi

Phone: (305) 400-7355 x101

Fax: (305) 400-9991

Email: pcremaschi@outfrontmedia.com

Contact: Jonathan Lavallee
Phone: (212) 967-7333 x204
Fax: (212) 967-7337

ECTION #2 - AWARD/BACKGROUND INFORMATION/APPLICABLE ORDINANCES/NOTES

C.C. AWARD DATE: DECEMBER12, 2013 AMENDED AMOUNT: N/A
RESOLUTION NO: 13-0501 INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS: YES
ANNUAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: N/A PERFORMANCE BOND: N/A

APPLICABLE ORDINANCES: N/A

Funds allocated from the various sources of funds from the user departments and agencies,
subject to availability of funds and budgetary approval at the time of need.

Note: Effective, November 14, 2014, Outfront Media Miami, LLC, assumed the obligations for Van Wagner
Miami, LLC under the contract and is bound by the provisions, duties, liabilities, and obligations of such
contract.

ECTION #3 — REQUESTING DEPARTMENT

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING
Contract Administrator: Jarice Rodriguez
Phone: (305) 416-1726

|SECTION #4 — PROCURING AGENCY

CITY OF MIAMI, PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
Buyer: Richard McLaren
Phone: (305) 416-1958

Prepared By: Aimee Gandarilla, 12/15/15
A CONTRACT AWARD SHEET INSTRUCTIONAL GUIDE TO ASSIST YOU WITH THE INFORMATION

CONTAINED HEREIN IS AVAILABLE IN THE ISUPPLIER INFORMATION SECTION OF OUR WEBPAGE AT:
WWW.miamigov.com/procurement




N
N
-
|
-

Q9

INCORPEGRATED
1ES9 R

ot

.‘S‘.

'(70,, ¥ Loq* ”

Van Wagner Miami, LLC AGREEMENT
Request for Proposals No. 272271
Trolley Advertisement Program Services

Amendment No. 1

In accordance with the above referenced Contract, this addendum, when properly executed, shall
acknowledge the name change of Van Wagner Miami, LLC to Outfront Media Miami, LLC. Effective
November 14, 2014, Outfront Media Miami, LLC, assumed the obligations under the Contract and
is bound by the provisions, duties, liabilities, and obligations of such Contract.

All terms, covenants and conditions of the original Contract shall remain in full force and effect,
except to the extent herein amended.

Signatures on next page.



Outfront Media Miami, LLC

Signature

Print Name |
Ew@fémN@nJZkumsaﬁ

Title
\ 20 ||

Date

Attestéj ﬁ /

COrporate Secretary/Notary

r)i’\ rx,vuvn

Corporate Seal/Notary -

»T , ¢ o EK £,
vawal zuu ib x,t.ci., [ O TR L S VIN

No. 02DA6082590
Qualified 1n Kings County
Conamussion Expires November 18.20_/S

‘,‘r

ﬁOVED(AS TO LEG? F@WND CORRECTNESS:

@ctorla Méndez, Clty Attofn ney
// -7

F

bccm"(’ | T

Print Name

City Manager
Title

H4-21-1¢
Date

OcHfl—
Attest: fad

Todd Ha‘rTn/on, City Clerk




